
John Jay (18-7) -vs- Purchase St. (8-8)
4/17/2024 at Purchase, NY (PC Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lindsay Ogden (8-2)
Loss: A. Lipkin (1-4)
HBP: K. Straub, A. Lipkin
PB: Elika Rodrigues
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Athanasios Panagakis First: Larry Mandel 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 1:00   Attendance: 40   Weather: High 50's, Overcast, rain

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
John Jay 0 4 1 3 3 11 14 0
Purchase St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

John Jay 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elika Rodrigues c 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
Maleea Gallaspy 3b/cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Rylea Sandel ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Jailene Santiago dp 4 2 3 3 0 0 1
Sidney Bankston rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Angelina Schoelles 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Zoe Lowe 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alyssa Cadolino 1b 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
Kelly Fajardo cf 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Julie-Ann Cartagena ph/3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jordyn Prince lf 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Lindsay Ogden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 11 14 11 1 1 5

2B: Rylea Sandel (1); Jailene Santiago (1); Alyssa Cadolino (1)
HR: Jailene Santiago (1)
SH: Elika Rodrigues (1); Sidney Bankston (1)
SF: Elika Rodrigues (1)
HBP: Maleea Gallaspy (1); Alyssa Cadolino (1)

Purchase St. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
H. Greaige 2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    A. Cammarata lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
S. Christoph cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
K. Jennings 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Straub dp/p 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
R. Bronzi ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
M. Harper lf/2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Konieczny c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
D. Hernandez rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. D'Errico 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Lipkin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 1 0 3 6 4

DP: 1

John Jay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lindsay Ogden (W, 8-2) 5.0 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 16 19 6 3 63
Totals 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 16 19 6 3 63

Purchase St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Lipkin (L, 1-4) 4.0 11 8 8 1 0 0 0 1 0 20 24 7 4 47
K. Straub 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 1 22
Totals 14 11 11 1 1 0 0 2 0 25 31 8 5 69



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

John Jay - Top of 1st JOH PUR
E. Rodrigues grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 0 0
M. Gallaspy popped up to ss. 0 0
R. Sandel lined out to cf. 0 0

Purchase St. - Bottom of 1st JOH PUR
H. Greaige struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
S. Christoph struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
K. Jennings grounded out to 3b (1-2 FKFB). 0 0

John Jay - Top of 2nd JOH PUR
J. Santiago singled to right center (1-1 BK). 0 0
S. Bankston singled to center field (0-1 K); J. Santiago advanced to second. 0 0
A. Schoelles singled to right field (1-2 BFF); S. Bankston advanced to second; J. Santiago advanced to third. 0 0
A. Cadolino doubled to center field, 2 RBI; A. Schoelles advanced to third; S. Bankston scored; J. Santiago
scored. 2 0
K. Fajardo singled, bunt, RBI; A. Cadolino advanced to third; A. Schoelles scored. 3 0
J. Prince popped up to 2b (1-2 FBS). 3 0
E. Rodrigues singled, bunt, RBI; K. Fajardo advanced to second; A. Cadolino scored. 4 0
M. Gallaspy hit by pitch; E. Rodrigues advanced to second; K. Fajardo advanced to third. 4 0
R. Sandel flied into double play cf to c; K. Fajardo out on the play. 4 0

Purchase St. - Bottom of 2nd JOH PUR
K. Straub flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 4 0
R. Bronzi fouled out to 1b. 4 0
M. Harper out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (1-1 BS). 4 0

John Jay - Top of 3rd JOH PUR
J. Santiago homered, RBI (2-1 BFB). 5 0
S. Bankston flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 0
A. Schoelles popped up to ss (2-1 BBF). 5 0
A. Cadolino singled to right center (1-1 FB). 5 0
K. Fajardo grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 0

Purchase St. - Bottom of 3rd JOH PUR
M. Konieczny struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 5 0
D. Hernandez popped up to 1b, bunt. 5 0
J. D'Errico flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 0

John Jay - Top of 4th JOH PUR
J. Prince singled to shortstop (2-2 SBFB). 5 0
E. Rodrigues out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; J. Prince advanced to second. 5 0
M. Gallaspy walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 0
R. Sandel singled to center field; M. Gallaspy advanced to second; J. Prince advanced to third. 5 0
J. Santiago doubled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); R. Sandel advanced to third; M. Gallaspy
scored; J. Prince scored. 7 0
S. Bankston out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt, RBI; J. Santiago advanced to third; R. Sandel scored. 8 0
A. Schoelles flied out to cf. 8 0

Purchase St. - Bottom of 4th JOH PUR
M. Gallaspy to 3b for J. Cartagena. 8 0



H. Greaige walked (3-1 BBKBB). 8 0
S. Christoph struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 8 0
K. Jennings reached on a fielder's choice; H. Greaige out at second p to 2b. 8 0
K. Straub walked (3-0 BBBB); K. Jennings advanced to second. 8 0
K. Straub advanced to second on a passed ball; K. Jennings advanced to third. 8 0
R. Bronzi struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 8 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

John Jay - Top of 5th JOH PUR
/  for A. Lipkin. 8 0
A. Cammarata to lf for H. Greaige. 8 0
K. Straub to p. 8 0
M. Harper to 2b. 8 0
A. Cadolino hit by pitch (1-0 B). 8 0
J. Cartagena pinch hit for K. Fajardo. 8 0
J. Cartagena singled to shortstop (1-2 SFB); A. Cadolino advanced to second. 8 0
J. Prince singled to center field (2-2 BBSKF); J. Cartagena advanced to second; A. Cadolino advanced to
third. 8 0
E. Rodrigues flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; J. Prince advanced to second; J. Cartagena advanced to third; A.
Cadolino scored. 9 0
M. Gallaspy struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 9 0
R. Sandel doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); J. Prince scored; J. Cartagena scored. 11 0
J. Santiago grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 11 0

Purchase St. - Bottom of 5th JOH PUR
M. Gallaspy to cf. 11 0
Z. Lowe to 2b for A. Schoelles. 11 0
J. Cartagena to 3b. 11 0
M. Harper struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 11 0
M. Konieczny flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 11 0
D. Hernandez walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 11 0
J. D'Errico singled, bunt (0-1 K); D. Hernandez advanced to second. 11 0
A. Cammarata flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 11 0


